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(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS  05 FEBRUARY 2026 

THURSDAY 

CRIMINAL MATTERS 
 
 
 

IN COURT   GA   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA J 

 

 

IN COURT GC  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEL AJ 

 

 
IN COURT GD  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MAKAMU J  

 

 

IN COURT GB  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JORDAAN AJ  

 

 

 

URGENT COURT 
 
 
IN COURT 2E  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE J        

       

 
IN COURT 4F  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J     

                                              

     

IN COURT 4C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE A .MEYER  AJ 
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LEAVE TO APPEAL 
 

 

IN COURT    AT  08:30 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF J 

 

ITEM  PARTIES CASE NO 
 

1. PJ COETZEE & MJ MARITZ N.O. // DWARS BELEGGINGS (PTY) 
LTD & J ERASMUS & OTHERS  CASE NUMBER 

 
029852/2024 

 

BAIL APPEAL 

 
IN COURT  GD  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKAMU J  

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO OUTCOME 
 

1. BHEKUMZI MIKE GILBERT SANDLANA v. THE DIRECTOR 
OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA 
SANDLANABMGvsTHESTATE 

 A2026-018347  
 

 

LAW SOCIETY MATTERS 

 
IN COURT 4E  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL J 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LEBAKENG AJ  

 

 

54307/21;    49562/21;    126117/25; 

 

CRIMINAL APPEALS 
 

IN COURT 4D  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAZIBUKO J 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE REID J  

 

A318/23; 
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ADMISSIONS 

 
IN COURT 4E  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL J 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LEBAKENG AJ  

 

 

1. CRISTIAN NGWANAMOSALA MMOLA  LP    2025-241636  

2. EMMANUEL MUNYAI    LP    2025-236838  

3.  LUCIA TSHOLOFELO SENOSHA       LP   2025-241246  

4. KGAOGELO FLORENCE MOJAPELO   LP    2025-241661  

5. MARTHELLA MINNE     LP    2025-236575  

6. MIHLALI NONE KALASHE    LP   2025-241686 

7. MMAMOTABO JACQUELINE MELLO   LP    2025-241592  

8. MOTALE KHOMOTSO MAAKE   LP    2025-241670  

9. NADINE BOTHA - ESTERHUIZEN   LP    2025-241541  

10. NOMBHEBEZI KABELO KGWETE   LP    2025-236559  

 

 

 

ADMISSIONS  
 

IN COURT 4D  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAZIBUKO J  

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE REID J  

 

 

1. NOTHANDO S. C NTSHALINTSHALI   LP    2025-236610  

2. REBOTILE HUNADI MALEKA    LP   2025-241140  

3. RETSELISITSOE VANESSA TUDUME   LP    2025-241550  

4. ROBIN - LEE TONI BROWN    LP   2025-241608  

5. RUFUS PHASAMOTSE MAAKOMANA   LP    2025-236600  
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6. SINESIPHO MOTI     LP   2025-236835  

7. SIYANDA MBATHA     LP   2025-236585  

8. TERRENCE MASHISHI    LP   2025-241567  

9. TIANE DE BOD     LP    2025-241511  

10. TLOU DIANA DIPELA      LP    2025-236543  

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

 

IN COURT 6F  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J  

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

 

1.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

SOBEKWA TM + 1 OTHER 

043593/25 15/10/25  

2.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE 

VS 

STEYN MW + 2 OTHERS 

042496/25 15/10/25  

3.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE 

VS 

MAHLANGU PC + 3 OTHERS 

007493/25 15/10/25  

4.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE 

VS 

NDHLOVU T 

055619/25 15/10/25  

5.  SA TAXI DEVELOPMENT FINANCE LTD 

VS 

NTOMBELA P 

087868/24 19/06/25  
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6.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

MONYEPAO MD + 1 OTHER 

105544/25 18/09/25  

7.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

MOTSEPE OM 

169527/25 18/09/25  

8.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

BONOKO SS 

051729/24 18/09/25  

9.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

BOTOPELA NE + 1 OTHER 

029017/22 18/09/25  

10.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

POTO RL + 1 OTHER 

181325/25 21/10/25  

11.  TRANSFLOW 5 LTD 

VS 

MABIZELA F 

082929/24 26/06/25  

12.  TRANSFLOW 5 LTD 

VS 

KHUMALO N 

088311/24 11/06/25  

13.  ABSA BANK HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

SONGO NF 

088202/25 15/10/25  

14.  NZAMA JN 

VS 

RAF 

52028/20 08/09/25  



6 
 

15.  MKHABELE L 

VS 

RAF 

16420/21 08/09/25  

16.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

INFORMANT SOLUTIONS LTD + 1 OTHER 

49419/21 22/08/25  

17.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

KAMOSO PROJECT CC 

48319/18 28/08/25  

18.  ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

SL KAU  

80846/18 29/05/25  

19.  MOHAMMED Z 

VS 

RAF 

48419/19 18/09/25  

20.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

MOTAU JK 

015093/25 06/10/25  

21.  SITOE OA 

VS 

RAF 

124674/23 07/10/25  

22.  ABSA TRUST 

VS 

RAF 

124657/25 08/09/25  

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT 

DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

 

23.  ABSA HOME LOANS  

VS 

CHEGO PK 

084228/25 07/10/25  
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24.  NKOSI JM 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 

163046/25 08/12/25  

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
 
IN COURT  4G  AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF J     

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

25.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MSIBI B 

166692/25 22/10/25  

26.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

GULE DR  

161534/25 01/10/25  

27.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

NJIKO DS + 1 OTHER 

059546/25 11/08/25  

28.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

LEFASA MP 

047724/25 07/07/25  

29.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

HEYNEKE NL 

022240/24 16/07/25  

30.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

SEBOLA SH 

047994/25 11/08/25  
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31.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

GUMEDE V + 1 OTHER 

077885/24 20/08/25  

32.  CHANGING TIDES 17 LTD 

VS 

HALL G 

027041/24 11/09/25  

33.  CONSTANT WILSNACH 

VS 

RAF 

130675/25 04/09/25  

34.  CONSTANT WILSNACH 

VS 

RAF 

130405/25 08/09/25  

35.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

KHEDZI L 

011487/23 22/10/25  

36.  BURGER LJ 

VS 

RAF 

142109/25 14/10/25  

37.  PAILE MA 

VS 

RAF 

036862/23 18/09/25  

38.  PITSANA MILLS LTD 

VS 

SSMS TRADING LTD + 1 OTHER 

159621/25 09/09/25  

39.  BASSON H 

VS 

HPCSA  

156102/25 15/10/25  

40.  BROWERS E 

VS 

155192/25 08/10/25  
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RAF 

41.  MAJOLA BDP 

VS 

RAF 

3576/18 08/09/25  

42.  CHILI NC 

VS 

RAF 

14894/22 17/09/25  

43.  DIPAK TN 

VS 

RAF 

10640/20 18/09/25  

44.  BURGER LJ 

VS RAF 

142106/25 14/10/25  

45.  ABSA TRUST LTD 

VS RAF 

124315/25 08/09/25  

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING 

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

46.  ERENS SCI 

VS 

RAF 

017579/23 10/09/25  

47.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

MUDAU M 

075944/25 07/10/25  

48.  SA TAXI DEVELOPMENT  

VS 

CELE G 

087819/24 06/06/25  

 

 

 



10 
 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
 
IN COURT 6D  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HASSIM J 

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

49. 1

1 

OREMAGO AD 

VS 

REFUGEE APPEAL BOARD + 3 OTHERS 

039122/25 20/05/25  

50.  CHANGING TIDES 17 LTD 

VS 

ZWANE JB + 1 OTHER 

014431/24 08/08/25  

51.  MNBER DG 

VS 

STANDING COMMITTEE FOR REFUGEE 

AFFAIRS + 3 OTHERS 

099046/25 18/08/25  

52.  KEULDER E 

VS 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS 

131933/24 06/11/25  

53.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

RATSHALINGWA NM 

111336/24 12/06/25  

54.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE 

VS 

MNISI CSV 

098515/24 08/06/25  

55.  VULAN M 

VS 

097896/25 17/09/25  



11 
 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 

OTHER 

56.  RUTH M 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 

OTHER 

097880/25 17/09/25  

57.  ANDRIES M 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 

OTHER 

106424/25 19/09/25  

58.  RAFIQ MU 

VS 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS + 1 OTHER 

121991/24 15/07/25  

59.  MUDAU N 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 

OTHER 

108448/25 17/09/25  

60. C CHITLANGO NT 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 

OTHER 

104724/25 17/09/25  

61.  TESSOLINHO S 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS  

084663/25 04/09/25  

62.  CHAUHAN SG 

VS 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS + 1 OTHER 

035626/24 27/08/25  

63.  SITHOLE S 

VS 

028577/25 29/09/25  
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DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS + 1 OTHER 

64.  DUBE S 

VS 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS + 1 OTHER 

041171/25 15/07/25  

65.  LAMPRECHT E 

VS RAF 

85496/19 17/09/25  

66.  AYOB N 

VS RAF 

67601/19 18/09/25  

67.  MAHMOOD Y 

VS RAF 

4220/21 18/09/25  

68.  NEDBANK LTD VS 

TSWANE METROPOLITAN 

MUNICIPALITY 

17607/22 02/10/25  

69.  MOGANE TE 

VS RAF 

133128/24 23/10/25  

70.  TRANSSEC 5 LTD VS 

MBHELE 

064125/24 03/06/25  

71.  ABDIRAHMAN MA VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 5 

OTHERS 

6851/17 18/09/25  

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING 

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

72.  AKHILE MANAGEMENT & 

CONSULTING  VS TSHWANE 

METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 

143900/24 28/10/25  

73.  BENTLEY EK VS 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS 

072805/24 17/07/25  
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OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

 

IN COURT A PALACE  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLOPA-SETHOSA J  

 

 

NO. PARTIES CASE NUMBER OUTCOME 
 
 

39 CENTPREP PROPERTIES 

VS MA MAMABOLO 

059589/25  

42 T SAKRAMBHANI 

VS SASOL GROUP +5 

11720/09  

 

 

OPPOSED MOTIONS 

IN COURT  2F   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN ROOYEN AJ  

 

NO. PARTIES CASE NUMBER OUTCOME 
 
 

 
5. 

 
L MARINGA V M&T RESIDENTIAL 
FUND 

 
118315/2024 

 

 

 

OPPOSED MOTIONS 

IN COURT  2D   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PILLAY AJ  

 

NO. PARTIES CASE NUMBER OUTCOME 
 
 

34. 34 
ARDOUR CORPORATES 
VS 
GAUTENG LIQUOR 

 
129385/24 

 

40. TSHEMA HOLDINGS 
VS 
MARIE VICTOR ATTORNEYS 
 

 
101072/24 
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OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

IN COURT  2H  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TROMP AJ  

 

NO. PARTIES CASE NUMBER OUTCOME 
 
 

37 R MAHARAJH 
VS 
CHANGING TIDES 

2328/22  

 
45 

S MAKHUBELA 
VS MIN OF CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICE +2 

011156/25  

 

 

OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
IN COURT 8C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MODISA AJ  

 

NO. PARTIES CASE NUMBER OUTCOME 
 
 

46 K NGOBENI 

VS A SINDANE 

104141/24  

 

 

SPECIAL MOTIONS  
 
 

IN COURT  2B  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LENYAI J  

 

060924/23;     114499/24; 

 

 

IN COURT 2C   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELAJ 

 

049972/25;     07176/16; 
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INSOLVENCY COURT 

 

 

IN COURT  8A  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LABUSCHAGNE J 

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO OUTCOME 

 

1.  C/C OF WEST GARDENS 

VS  

P N CEBISA 

046818/2025 R/D 

UNOPPOSED 

SEQUESTRATION 

2.  B/C BROADWAY 

VS 

SIWEYA VONGANI 

36307/2022 R/D 

UNOPPOSED 

SEQUESTRAION 

3.  C L DENYSSEN 

VS 

L P N MADIMA 

143448/2025 R/D 

UNOPPOSED 

SEQUESTRATION 

4.  F P O RABE (EXPARTE) 

 

168923/2025 UNOPPOSED 

 REHABILITATION 

5.  GROBLER C A (EXPARTE) 170978/2025 UNOPPOSED 

SURRENDER 

6.  BRUCO 

VS 

AMANL MINERALS 

106985/2025 UNOPPOSED 

LIQUIDATION 

7.  SBSA 

VS 

INTABA VIEW 

045233/2022 UNOPPOSED 

LIQUIDATION 
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8.  A J J PLANT 

VS 

N ZULU 

128335/2024 UNOPPOSED 

SEQUESTRATION 

9.  RUTHVEN B (EXPARTE) 

 

161005/2025 UNOPPOSED  

SURRENDER 

10.  CANS 

VS 

THE I T ADVANTAGE 

131493/2025 UNOPPOSED 

LIQUIDATION 

11.  S J CROUS (EXPARTE) 172414/2025 UNOPPOSED  

SURRENDER 

12.  B/C OF PARK SQUARE 

VS 

D MADUNA 

056252/2025 UNOPPOSED 

SEQUESTRATION 

13.  J VELDHUSEN (EXPARTE) 

 

 

172332/2025 UNOPPOSED  

SURRENDER 

14.  B/C WILLOW CREST 

VS 

T DELEBO 

153513/2025 UNOPPOSED  

SEQUESTRATION 

15.  ADV. SETSHEDI 

VS 

S S MALULEKA 

114601/2025 UNOPPOSED 

LIQUIDATION 

16.  J J BUITENDACH (EXPARTE) 175817/2025 UNOPPOSED  

REHABILITATION 
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INSOLVENCY COURT 

 

IN COURT  8B  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE GREYLING AJ 

 

 

NO.  PARTIES CASE NO. OUTCOMES 

17 T U KEMPF (EXPARTE) 176863/2025  

18 MMINATAU 

VS KHAZAMULA 

100413/2025  

19 E GROBLER 

VS  TOWER BRIDGE 

143999/2024  

20 B/C WONDERPARK 

VS S M LUBBE 

046736/2025  

21 C KOTZE (EXPARTE) 

 

186168/2025  

22 B/C CLIVIA 

VS T B KHOMANE  

060134/2025  

23 L K STEYN (EXPARTE) 168301/2025  

24 A OLWAGEN (EXPARTE) 170980/2025  

25 B C HAMMAN (EXPARTE) 170649/2025  

26 R C MEYER (EXPARTE) 179980/2025  

27 M C WERNICH (EXPRTE) 180001/2025  

28 VILJOEN EQUIPMENT 

VS CLEAR CHOICE 

090621/2025  
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29 A BEZUIDENHOUT 

VS C D DE WIT 

041891/2025  

30 W J LUDICK (EXPARTE) 207929/2025  

31 J B OTTO (EXPARTE) 207928/2025  

 

FAMILY COURT 

 

 

IN COURT  6B  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN NIEKERK J 

 

IN COURT   6C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LINGENFELDER AJ  

 

TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 

 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HAWMAN AJ  

 

ITEM PARTIES  CASE NO APP DATE 

1 MUPOPERI C VS RAF 056217/23 25/03/2024 

2 FELIX A VS RAF 019906/24 22/04/2022 

3 SERE S K VS RAF 46/2022 17/10/2024 

4 SIWELA T VS RAF 45779/21 18/07/2024 

5 MATHEBULA A VS RAF 094855/23 18/06/2024 

6 MOTSATSI A K VS RAF 932/19 29/02/2024 

7 RAMORULA O VS RAF 56645/18 07/05/2024 

8 VOS D VS RAF 18664/21 15/08/2024 

8A NDOBE D N VS RAF 092660/24 24/10/2024 

8B RAMARU G K VS RAF 54499/19 25/09/2024 
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TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 

 
(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ZITHA  AJ  

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPECIAL CIVIL TRIALS 

 

 

IN COURT 6A  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LUKHAIMANE AJ 

 

  

3928/18; 

 

IN COURT  2G  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J 

 

36393/16; 

8C KHOKHO T P VS RAF 8549/19 28/08/2023 

8D MALEKA R VS RAF 62689/17 24/10/2024 

NO PARTIES  CASE NO APP DATE 

9 MMAKOLA W S VS RAF 52423/20 07/08/2024 

10 MAHLANGU M D VS RAF 017971/22 17/09/2024 

11 MAHLAHLO S H VS RAF 096617/24 05/11/2024 

12 MASETLWA F J VS RAF 14015/20 12/02/2024 

13 NAMANE R VS RAF 28430/21 09/12/2024 

14 SELEBANO I E VS RAF 48667/21 19/07/2024 

15 NHEMA G VS RAF 96802/23 05/12/2023 

16 KHOZA R S VS RAF 096694/24 24/10/2024 

17 MANYONI A W VS RAF 125791/23 24/10/2024 

18 MASHAU K E VS RAF 069868/24 06/11/2024 

19 BASSA A B VS RAF 93280/15 06/02/2024 
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CIVIL PART-HEARD 
 

 

IN COURT  8F  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE J  

 

45567/18; 

 

 

COMMERCIAL COURT PART-HEARD MATTERS 

 
IN COURT  8G  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 

 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO OUTCOME 
 

1. CHAPMAN FUND MANAGERS (PTY) LTD VS 
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS CASE 

25558/21  
 

 

 

IN COURT  4A  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J  

88420/15; 

 

 

TAXATIONS 

 
TAXING MASTER  ROOM TIME CASE NO  APPLICANT RESPONDENT 

 

 
KGANEDI 

     

 Room 7.41 09h00 4208/21 M CHABALALA RAF 

 Room 7.41 09h30 12480/18 P LIAU RAF 

 Room 7.41 10h00 49859/20 K MONAMA RAF 

 Room 7.41 10h30 23714/18 J BRONKHORST RAF 

 Room 7.41 11h00 13800/18 R T NAIDOO RAF 

      

MHLAVA      

 Room 6.30 09h00 6851/19 K D MAJOLA RAF 

 Room 6.30 09h30 1782/22 T CHIMUCHEKA RAF 

 Room 6.30 10h00 5638/22 G HLONGWANE RAF 

 Room 6.30 10h30 07915/23 N MBANA RAF 

 Room 6.30 11h00 12986/22 S KHATHI RAF 
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SIBIYA      

 Room 17 09h00 52395/19 STD BANK T D MOTHA 

 Room 17 09h30 75774/19 STD BANK P MAGUDULELA 

 Room 17 10h00 42716/20 STD BANK G KOBUE 

 Room 17 10h30 256/21 SB GUARANTEE H  MOGASWANE 

 Room 17 11h00 16537/22 K MAZIBUKO RAF 

 Room 17 11h30 1962/15 K MAPHOTHOMA RAF 

 Room 17 12h00 50370/16 B MOMPEI RAF 

      

BEENA      

 Room 23 09h00 22123/20 G M NXUMALO RAF 

 Room 23 09h30 10448/22 S LESAPO RAF 

 Room 23 10h00 20745/17 M MOOSA RAF 

 Room 23 11h00 52727/14 J MOFOKENG RAF 

 Room 23 11h30 70896/17 L I ZWANE RAF 

MUKANSI      

 Room 49 09h00 46530/19 B MOTSWERE RAF 

 Room 49 09h30 51313/22 M KUNYANA RAF 

 Room 49 10h00 65996/19 C HEYNS RAF 

 Room 49 10h30 26700/21 V SEDIANE RAF 

 Room 49 11h00 3785/23 M CHEPAPE RAF 



22 
 

 
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS  05 FEBRRUARY 2026 

THURSDAY 

CIVIL TRIALS  

ROLL TWO CONSISTS OF SPECIAL DEFAULT  
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ADJP DAVIS J IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

1 T M RAMAHUMA 37688/20 19/08/25 EHLERS   

2 Z MTISIE 1850/20 09/10/25 NGQUMSHE   

3 P KHUMALO 11900/21 26/09/25 DE BROGLIO   

4 I A B ESBEND 60126/20 26/09/25 DE BROGLIO   

5 A MBEWANA 3439/22 30/10/25 SOTSHINTSHI   

6 J L LE ROUX 21757/22 02/10/25 CILLIERS   

7 L NKWE 47911/20 08/10/25 B DLOVA   

8 M L HLONWANE 60465/18 30/10/25 LEDWABA   

9 T A TSHAMANO RAF 25/11/25 SAVAGE   

 

SETTLED MATTERS 
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ADJP DAVIS J IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO ALLOCATION 

1 LP MASUMANE 40397/16  

2 PJ GOUWA 23432/22  

3 QV MHLANGANE 107248/24  
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4 VF MASHABA 26046/21  

5 WJJ FRITZ 32290/22  

6 C M BUYS 85579/18  

7 GC MNISI 22847/18  

8 ML MAPUKATA 42750/20  

9 I MOTSEPE 20341/22   

10 M LEKHOTHANE 049572/22  

 

CIVIL TRIAL COURT JUDGES 

 
IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J  

 
IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J  

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J  

 
IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL J 

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ALLEN AJ 

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VIMBI AJ 

 

 

“END OF THE ROLL” 

 

 


